

December 13, 2017

Cross Country Healthcare Donates \$100,000 To Support The American Red Cross Disaster Relief Fund

BOCA RATON, Fla., Dec.13, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. (NASDAQ: <u>CCRN</u>) - The American Red Cross received a generous \$100,000 gift from Cross Country Healthcare (NASDAQ:CCRN) in honor of their clients and employees who serve their communities across the country. This donation will go toward the support of American Red Cross disaster relief efforts.



William Grubbs, President and Chief Executive Officer of Cross Country Healthcare, explains, "2017 was a year severely impacted by natural disasters, from devastating hurricanes and earthquakes, to flooding and decimating wildfires. Neighborhoods and communities were destroyed. With so much rebuilding and recovery still needed, Cross Country Healthcare felt compelled to give back to those in need. During the season and spirit of giving, we are honored to donate \$100,000 to the American Red Cross Disaster Relief fund on behalf of our clients, healthcare professionals and corporate employees."

"The American Red Cross has made it their mission to deliver comfort and hope to those affected by natural disasters. Just like our field clinicians who deliver vital services to their patients, the American Red Cross provides relief and support to those in crisis," adds Mr. Grubbs.

Chief Executive Officer of the South Florida Region of the American Red Cross, Joanne Nowlin, commented, "Medical professionals have always been instrumental in the Red Cross' service delivery since its inception during the Civil War when Clara Barton, a nurse, founded the organization. We are grateful for this partnership with Cross Country Healthcare and we know it will have a positive impact in our communities."

This week, William Burns, Chief Financial Officer, and Kevin Ingham, Chief Human Resources Officer, of Cross Country Healthcare visited the American Red Cross' West Palm Beach office to present the donation to Joanne Nowlin, Chief Executive Officer of the South Florida Region of the American Red Cross and Michelle Boggs, Regional Chief Development Officer, South Florida Region of the American Red Cross.

About Cross Country Healthcare:

Cross Country Healthcare is a national leader in providing innovative healthcare workforce solutions and staffing services. Our solutions leverage our nearly 40 years of expertise and insight to assist clients in solving complex labor-related challenges while maintaining high quality outcomes. We are dedicated to recruiting and placing highly qualified healthcare professionals in virtually every specialty and area of expertise. Our diverse client base includes both clinical and nonclinical settings, servicing acute care hospitals, physician practice groups, outpatient and ambulatory-care centers, nursing facilities, both public schools and charter schools, rehabilitation and sports medicine clinics, government facilities, and homecare. Through our national staffing teams and network of 80 office locations, we are able to place clinicians on travel and per diem assignments, local short-term contracts and permanent positions. We are a market leader in providing flexible workforce management solutions, which include managed services programs (MSP), internal resource pool consulting and development, electronic medical record (EMR) transition staffing, recruitment process outsourcing, predictive modeling and other outsourcing and consultative services. In addition, we provide both retained and contingent placement services for healthcare executives, physicians, and other healthcare professionals.

About the American Red Cross:

The American Red Cross shelters, feeds and provides emotional support to victims of disasters; supplies about 40 percent of the nation's blood; teaches skills that save lives; provides international humanitarian aid; and supports military members and their families. The Red Cross is a not-for-profit organization that depends on volunteers and the generosity of the American public to perform its mission. For more information, please visit <u>redcross.org/southflorida</u> or visit us on Twitter or Facebook at <u>@SFLRedCross.</u>

Media Contact: Geoff Staub Vice President, Corporate Marketing & Communications Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. 561.617.2455 gstaub@crosscountry.com

Astrid Jeannot Brand Strategy Partner Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. ajeannot@crosscountry.com 561.237.2026

American Red Cross Greater Palm Beach County and Martin County Chapter Public Affairs Desk 561-907-6668 SFLPublicAffairs@RedCross.org



C View original content with multimedia: <u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/cross-country-healthcare-donates-100000-to-support-the-american-red-cross-disaster-relief-fund-300570845.html</u>

SOURCE Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media